Wandsworth Green Spaces Satisfaction Survey 2022

There were 703 responses in total to this consultation.
Question 1

What is the main capacity in which you are responding to this consultation? What is the main capacity in which you are responding to this consultation?

I live in the local area _ 98%

NB Percentages are rounded to the nearest whole number, so less than 0.5% will appear as 0%
I work/study in the local area 1%

Number of Percentage of
Response dent: Il respondents
responcents a P | commute through the local area 0%
TOTAL NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS ANSWERING THIS QUESTION 703
I live in the local area 686 98% | have a business in the local area 0%
| work/study in the local area 10 1%
| commute through the local area 0 0% | am a member of a local group or organisation 0%
I have a business in the local area 2 0%
I am a member of a local group or organisation 3 0% Other (please specify below) 0%
Other (please specify below) 2 0%
Question 2
What is your postcode?
TOTAL NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS ANSWERING THIS QUESTION 702
See tab called "postcodes" for full list of postcodes
The map below shows the distribution of postcodes
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Question 3 How would you rate the quality of the green spaces in
Wandsworth?
How would you rate the quality of the green spaces in Wandsworth?
m \Very good

Number of Percentage of

Response Good
Respondents all respondents

TOTAL NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS ANSWERING THIS QUESTION 702 Sati

atisfactory
Very good 203 29%
Good 363 52% Poor




Official Sensitive

Satisfactory 100 14%
Poor 33 5%
Very poor 3 0%

Question 4

How often do you visit green spaces within the Borough?

Number of Percentage of
Respondents all respondents
TOTAL NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS ANSWERING THIS QUESTION 703
Daily 343 49%
2-3 times a week 264 38%
Once a week 63 9%
Occassionally (once a month) 26 4%
Rarely (less than once a month) 5 1%
Never 2 0%

Question 4b

If you answered occasionally, rarely or never to question 4 please give your reason.

NB Respondents were able to select more than one option so percentages may add up to more than 100%.

Number of Percentage of

Filtered by those who answered "Occassionally", "Rarely" or "Never" respondents respom.ients .

answering this

question
TOTAL NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS ANSWERING THIS QUESTION 26
Not enough time 17 65%
Other, please specify: 12 46%
Lack of appropriate facilities 5 19%
Feel unsafe 4 15%
Parks poorly maintained 4 15%
Too far away 3 12%
Limited mobility 3 12%
Feel unwelcome 2 8%
Health issues 1 4%
No interest in visiting parks 1 4%
Lack of transport 0 0%

Question 5

How many green spaces do you visit across the Borough?

m Very poor

How often do you visit green spaces within the Borough?

m Daily

2-3 times a

week
Once a week

Occassionally

(once a month)
® Rarely (less than

once a month)
= Never

If you answered occasionally, rarely or never to question 4 please give your

Not enough time

Other, please specify:

Lack of appropriate facilities
Feel unsafe

Parks poorly maintained
Too far away

Limited mobility

Feel unwelcome

Health issues

No interest in visiting parks

Lack of transport

reason.

I 65%
I 46%
I 19%

I 5%

I 5%

Il 2%

I 2%

Il 3%

B 4%

B 4%

0%

How many green spaces do you visit across the Borough?



Official Sensitive

Number of Percentage of
Response
Respondents all respondents
TOTAL NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS ANSWERING THIS QUESTION 697
1 130 19%
2 176 25%
3 216 31%
4 84 12%
5+ 91 13%

Question 6

Please give the name of the green space that you visit most often:

Number of
Open response (free text) question Respondents

TOTAL NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS ANSWERING THIS QUESTION 700

Question 7

What are your main reasons for visiting this green space?

NB Respondents were able to select more than one option so percentages may add up to more than 100%.

Number of Percentage of

Response respondents all respondents
TOTAL NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS ANSWERING THIS QUESTION 694

To exercise 447 64%
For flowers, trees or wildlife 422 61%
For peace and quiet 403 58%

On route to a destination 298 43%

To appreciate biodiversity 243 35%

As a meeting place 179 26%

To hang out 175 25%

To take the children to play 159 23%

To walk the dog 157 23%

To play or watch sport 86 12%

To eat lunch 78 11%
Other, please specify: 66 10%

To attend events 63 9%

To use electronic device 5 1%

Question 7 - Other (please specify below):
Number of

Open response (free text) question Respondents

TOTAL NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS ANSWERING THIS QUESTION | 66 |

ml 2 3

4 = 5+

What are your main reasons for visiting this green space?

To exercise

For flowers, trees or wildlife
For peace and quiet

On route to a destination
To appreciate biodiversity
As a meeting place

To hang out

To take the children to play
To walk the dog

To play or watch sport

To eat lunch

Other, please specify:

To attend events

To use electronic device

I 64%
I 61%
I 53%
I 43%
I 35%

I 06%
I 05%
I 23%
I 23%
I 2%
1%
0%
9%

1%



Question 8

How would you rate the following in this green space?

Ease of access Feeling safe Signage and  Litter collection  Variety of  Playgrou Pavilion Toilets (if Informati Overall Overall Informati
around the park information trees flowers  nd (if (if present) onand maintena rating on and
using paths and and shrubs  present) present) events nce events

gates promotin promotin
g g wildlife
heritage and
and nature
culture
Very good 48% 28% 14% 13% 23% 14% 4% 3% 4% 16% 21% 7%
Good 36% 41% 41% 37% 42% 31% 13% 10% 19% 47% 55% 20%
Satisfactory 11% 23% 30% 30% 24% 12% 7% 19% 28% 28% 16% 23%
Poor 4% 7% 10% 15% 9% 4% 4% 17% 19% 8% 7% 26%
Very poor 1% 1% 2% 4% 2% 1% 1% 9% 6% 2% 1% 6%
N/A 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 38% 70% 42% 23% 1% 0% 17%
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
TOTAL NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS 699 697 695 697 697 667 617 670 677 696 687 683
Very good 335 194 95 93 160 93 27 18 29 108 145 51
Good 252 289 283 256 295 205 83 68 129 325 378 136
Satisfactory 77 157 208 211 164 77 45 128 188 193 108 157
Poor 28 48 71 107 61 27 27 113 132 54 45 178
Very poor 5 8 17 28 14 10 5 60 40 12 10 42
N/A 2 1 21 2 3 255 430 283 159 4 1 119

How would you rate the following in this green space?

m Very good Good Satisfactory Poor mVery poor N/A

Ease of access around the park using paths and gates i
Feeling safe O]
Signage and information 2%
Litter collection 4%0
Variety of trees flowers and shrubs D7
Playground (if present) %
Pavilion (if present) E
Toilets (if present)
Information and events promoting heritage and culture

Overall maintenance DA
Overall rating 10

Information and events promoting wildlife and nature

Question 9

What changes would you like to see to enhance your enjoyment of this green space?

What changes would you like to see to enhance your enjoyment of this green




NB Respondents were able to select more than one option so percentages may add up to more than 100%.

Number of Percentage of
Response
respondents all respondents

TOTAL NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS ANSWERING THIS QUESTION 677

Improved or addition of toilet/refreshment facilities 323 48%
Improved habitats and areas for nature 321 47%
Less litter 299 44%
Other, please specify: 238 35%
Improved maintenance of flowers, trees, plants 236 35%
Better dog control 156 23%
Better information about heritage and culture 152 22%
Reduction or action on dog mess 150 22%
Better cycle routes 148 22%
Improved security 146 22%
Improved or addition of play facilities 84 12%
Organised activities / events 83 12%
Improved infrastructure 78 12%
Improved or addition of sports facilities 65 10%
Better dog facilities 43 6%
Improved access 36 5%
No change necessary 23 3%

Question 9 - Other (please specify below):

NB Count excludes responses with no content

TOTAL NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS ANSWERING THIS QUESTION

Question 10

How would you usually travel to your local green space?

NB Respondents were able to select more than one option so percentages may add up to more than 100%.

Number of
Respondents

237

Number of Percentage of
Response

respondents all respondents
TOTAL NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS ANSWERING THIS QUESTION 686
By foot 645 94%
By bike 119 17%
By car 31 5%
By public transport 21 3%
Other, please specfiy: 10 1%

Question 11

Are there any other comments you wish to add about this green space?

spdter

Improved or addition of toilet/refreshment... I 43%
Improved habitats and areas for nature I 4 7%
Less litter NG 14%
Other, please specify: NN 35%
Improved maintenance of flowers, trees, plants I NN 35%
Better dog control I 23%
Better information about heritage and culture I 2%
Reduction or action on dog mess N 2%
Better cycle routes NN 2%
Improved security I 22%
Improved or addition of play facilities I 12%
Organised activities / events I 12%
Improved infrastructure I 12%
Improved or addition of sports facilities I 10%
Better dog facilities M 6%
Improved access HE 5%

No change necessary M 3%

How would you usually travel to your local green space?

By bike [ 17%
By car I 5%
By public transport I 3%

Other, please specfiy: | 1%



Official Sensitive

Number of
Open response (free text) question Respondents

TOTAL NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS ANSWERING THIS QUESTION 368

Question 12

How did you hear about/access this survey? . .
How did you hear about/access this survey?

Other, please specfiy: | NN <>
NB Respondents were able to select more than one option so percentages may add up to more than 100%.
i V)
Number of Percentage of Park Friends group N 2%

Response

respondents all respondents Council web pages [N 32%
TOTAL NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS ANSWERING THIS QUESTION 392
Other, please specfiy: 320 82% Family/Friend [N 22%
Park Friends group 163 42% A ) .
Council web pages 125 32% pproached by Wandsworth Council staff I 1%
Family/Friend 85 22% Notice board | 2%
Approached by Wandsworth Council staff 17 4%
Notice board 8 2% Informed by enable staff | 2%
Informed by enable staff 6 2%
Parks café 1 0% Parks café 0%

Question 12 - Other (please specify below):
Number of
Respondents

TOTAL NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS ANSWERING THIS QUESTION 320

RESPONDENT PROFILE

Question 13
Are you: 1% \\ = Male
Number of  Percentage of Female

Response

Respondents all respondents
TOTAL NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS ANSWERING THIS QUESTION 701 Prefer not to say
Male 255 36%
Female 422 60% = Prefer to self describe
Prefer not to say 20 3%
Prefer to self describe 4 1%

Question 14

What was your age last birthday?

19 and under | 0%




Official Sensitive

Response Number of  Percentage of
Respondents all respondents

TOTAL NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS ANSWERING THIS QUESTION 700

19 and under 2 0%
20-24 5 1%
25-34 110 16%
35-44 123 18%
45-54 122 17%
55-64 134 19%
65-74 112 16%
75+ 57 8%
Prefer not to say 35 5%

Question 15

Do you consider yourself to have a disability?

Response Number of  Percentage of
Respondents all respondents

TOTAL NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS ANSWERING THIS QUESTION 700

Yes 44 6%

No 625 89%

Prefer not to say 31 4%

Question 16

How would you describe your ethnic group?

Response Number of  Percentage of
Respondents all respondents

TOTAL NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS ANSWERING THIS QUESTION 699

White 592 85%
Mixed/multiple ethnic groups 23 3%
Asian or Asian British 22 3%
Black/African/Caribbean/Black British 5 1%
Prefer not to say 52 7%
Other ethnic group 5 1%

Question 17

If you have children, please tell us how old they are:

Response Number of  Percentage of
Respondents all respondents

TOTAL NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS ANSWERING THIS QUESTION 316

Under 5 66 21%

5-7 39 12%

8-11 52 16%

12-15 61 19%

20-24
25-34
35-44
45-54
55-64
65-74

75+

Prefer not to say

Under 5

5-7

8-11

12-15

16+

B 1%

I 16%
I 18%
I 17%
I 19%
I 16%
I 3%

I 5%

= Yes m No = Prefer not to say

= White

= Mixed/multiple ethnic groups
Asian or Asian British

® Black/African/Caribbean/Black
British

Prefer not to say

Other ethnic group

I -

. 2

I 16

I 5%
B



Official Sensitive

16+ 177 56%

Question 18

Do you consider that any of your children or children you care for have a disability?

oy

Filtered by those who has children at Q17 Number of  Percentage of
Respondents all respondents = Yes m No = Prefer not to say
TOTAL NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS ANSWERING THIS QUESTION 313 100%
Yes 18 6%
No 284 91%
Prefer not to say 11 1%




